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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 90 1 AUGUST 2006

TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2006/28
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 22nd August 2006

1  Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 22nd August 2006. All submissions should

include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and

—  Reference number.

2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);

—  present and potential output;

—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of
Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address 1 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
2309.90.19 Animal feed additive viz: Tetracid 500TM JEFO Australia Pty Ltd 99 301246 A
PO Box 81246
Toowoomba MC 4352
Queensland
AUSTRALIA
3922.10.00 Baths of composite poly-methyl-methacrylate, supported with polyester Robertson Agencies Ltd 99 301248E A
resin bound fibreglass PO Box 14951
Panmure
AUCKLAND
3923.50.00 Polyguard closures, 28mm, 60 million units only, period 12/04 to 12/06 Amcor PET and Closures 99 301250G S
C/- DHL Global Forwarding
PO Box 73107
Airport Oaks
Mangere
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
3926.90.69 Ramping systems designed for persons with physical disabilities Multifit Hospital Supplies 99 301249C A
C/- Mainfreight Owens International
PO Box 73052
Mangere
AUCKLAND
8421.99.09 Component parts of stormwater treatment filtration systems; viz: sump, Hynds Environmental Systems Ltd 99 301252C A
angled screen, filter module, media pack, outlet module, bypass siphon C/- MS International Customs & Forwarding Ltd
with baffle, drain down port PO Box 59150
Mangere Bridge
AUCKLAND
8607.99.00 ZH wagon door skirt, being a solid aluminium extrusion in alloy 6061 T6, Crane Distribution Ltd 99 301247G A
in lengths of 7.0 metres or greater C/- UTI NZ Ltd
PO Box 53012
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
8716.39) Components and parts for use in the manufacture of widening low loader ~ Modern Transport Engineers 99 301251E A
8716.40) trailers PO Box 1316
8716.90) HAMILTON
Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of July 2006.
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V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 28) 2006
1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
\ 3305.10.00 Nizoral * ketoconazale shampoo Free Free 99 301193D 6/06
A 3402.19.00 Ammonyx LMDO, being a surfactant Free Free 99 301195L  6/06
A 4202.30.03 Belts of double layered web construction, loop lined and locking buckle, with or ~ Free Free 99 301194B  5/04
without liner belt
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
3305.10.00 Nizoral ... shampoo . . " 985757F
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment
Dated at Wellington this 27th day of July 2006. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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